
Programme Registration 
Fee

Year 1 
or Sem 1

Year 2 
or Sem 2

Year 3 
or Sem 3

Year 4 
or Sem 4

Year 5
or Sem 5

Year 6
or Sem 6

Year 7
or Sem 7

Year 8
or Sem 8

Bachelor of Engineering (B.E)
• Computer Science 50,000 - - - -

• Information Science 50,000 - - - -

• Electronics & Communication
• Aeronautical 50,000 2,41,625 2,37,625 2,37,625 2,46,625 - - - -

• Bio Technology
• Mechatronics 50,000 2,01,625 1,97,625 1,97,625 2,06,625 - - - -

•  Mechanical
• Civil
• Electrical & Electronics

50,000 1,41,625 1,37,625 1,37,625 1,46,625 - - - -

• Master of Business Administration (VTU) 30,000
• Master of Computer Application (VTU) 50,000

• Bachelor of Architecture 50,000 1,81,875 1,81,875 1,81,875 1,81,875 1,65,000 - - -

Master of Pharmacy
• Pharmaceutics
• Pharmacology
• Drug Regulatory Affairs
• Quality Assurance

25,000 2,25,825 2,37,525 - - - - - -

• Pharmaceutical Chemistry
• Pharmaceutical Analysis 25,000 1,97,525 2,09,225 - - - - - -

• Doctor of Pharmacy (Pharm.D) 50,000 4,63,000 2,69,000 2,69,000 2,69,000 2,69,000 10,500 - -

• Post Baccalaureate Pharm.D 25,000 2,50,000 2,50,000 2,50,000 - - - - -

• Bachelor of Pharmacy 25,000 2,07,250 1,95,250 1,95,250 2,01,250 - - - -

• Diploma in Pharmacy 2 ,000 69,500 80,500 - - - - - -

• Bachelor of Physiotherapy 40,000 1,39,750 1,34,750 1,34,750 1,43,750 - - - -

Diploma in Engineering
• Aeronautical
• Computer Science
• Electrical & Electronic Vehicle Technology
• Gaming & Animation

10,000 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000 32,680 30,000 - -

• Mechanical
• Architecture 10,000 33,060 25,625 25,625 25,625 27,120 25,625 - -

• Civil
• Electronics & Communication 10,000 28,000 22,000 24,250 22,000 24,430 22,000 - -

• Apparel Design & Fabrication Technology 10,000 15,000 21,000 21,000 21,000 23,680 21,000 - -

Bachelor of Visual Arts (BVA)
• Graphic & Communication Design
• Animation & Game Art
• Product Design
• Interior & Spatial Design

40,000 86,200 63,000 63,000 63,000 63,000 63,000 63,000 63,000

Bachelor of Science
• Anaesthesia & Operation Theatre Technology
• Imaging Technology
• Occupational Therapy

25,000 1,23,960 70,000 70,000 66,540 65000 65000 65000 65000

• Respiratory Care Technology
• Renal Dialysis Technology
• Medical Lab Technology

25,000 71,960 60,000 60,000 56,540 55,000 55,000 55,000 55,000

• Optometry 25,000 57,960 43,000 43,000 39,540 38,000 38,000 38,000 38,000

 Bachelor of Hospital Administration (BHA) 25,000 58,000 53,000 53,000

FEE FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2024-25  (INDIAN) ( ) INR

ACHARYA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

ACHARYA'S NRV SCHOOL OF ARCHITECTURE

ACHARYA & BM REDDY COLLEGE OF PHARMACY

ACHARYA'S NR INSTITUTE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY

ACHARYA POLYTECHNIC

ACHARYA SCHOOL OF DESIGN

ACHARYA INSTITUTE OF ALLIED HEALTH SCIENCES

6,80,000 Composite Fee
5,60,000 Composite Fee

- -

50,000 - - - -•
•
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or Sem 5
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or Sem 8

•  Bachelor of Business Administration (BBA) 20,000 57,592 50,300 39,000 50,300 39,000 - -

•  BBA - Digital Marketing 50,000 87,592 78,800 67,500 78,300 67,000 - -

•  BBA - Business Analytics 50,000 87,592 78,800 67,500 78,300 67,000 - -

•  BBA - Aviation 40,000 66,000 66,000 66,000 66,000 66,000 - -

•  Bachelor of Computer Application (BCA) 20,000 63,600 45,600 45,600 45,600 45,600 - -

•  BCA - Data Science 50,000 1,00,508 78,600 78,600 76,600 45,600 - -

•  BCA - Cloud Computing 50,000 1,00,508 78,600 78,600 76,600 45,600 - -

•  Bachelor of Commerce - (B.Com) 20,000 51,600 44,200 36,400 48,700 36,400 - -

•  B.Com - CMA 50,000 88,708 73,900 79,400 78,400 40,900 - -

•  Bachelor of Social Work (BSW) 20,000 54,840 35,500 35,500 35,500 35,500 - -

•  Bachelor of Arts (BA) 20,000 47,0 0 33,500 33,500 33,500 33,500 - -

•  Bachelor of Arts - Criminology 40,000 - -

•  Bachelor of Science• Physics / Maths / Computer Science 20,000 45,000 31,500 31,500 31,500 31,500 - -

• Physics / Maths / Computer Science - Data Science 50,000 81,908 64,500 64,500 62,500 31,500 - -

• B.Sc -  Fashion & Apparel Design 20,000 - -

•  Master of Commerce  (M.Com) 20,000 55,000 45,350 45,350 45,350 - - - -

Master of Science

• Physics
                                                        

• Chemistry

20,000 55,000 45,350 45,350 45,350 - - - -

Master of Science
• Psychology 20,000 77,000 56,000 56,000 56,000 - - - -

Master of Arts
• English
• Journalism & Mass Communication

20,000 55,000 45,350 45,350 45,350 - - - -

•  Master of Social Work (MSW) 20,000 77,000 56,000 56,000 56,000 - - - -

•  Master of Business Management (MBA) BCU 50,000 2,25,000 2,25,000 - - - -

•  Master of Computer Application (MCA) BCU 50,000 1,32,500 1,26,000 1,26,000 1,26,000 - - - -

•  Diploma in Nursing 30,000 93,000 86,750 86,750 - - - - -

•  Bachelor of Science (B.Sc.) Nursing 30,000

ACHARYA INSTITUTE OF GRADUATE STUDIES

SMT NAGARATHNAMMA SCHOOL & COLLEGE OF NURSING

Fee Includes: 
• Tuition Fee, University Eligibility, Miscellaneous Fee, Laboratory Fee, Library and forum Membership Fee.
• The fee is to be paid per semester or year as applicable to the programme or as the college prescribes.

Fee Exclusions:
• Transport fees for clinical visits are to be paid if college transport is availed (Only applicable to pharmacy  programmes).
• Uniform and stationery are not included in the fee, the same must be purchased from the College Stores.
• Examination fee is to be paid per Sem / Year as prescribed by the University / Board.

Hostels & Residences: Fee per Annum
• Quadruple Sharing: Category A: 95,000  I  Category B: 85,000 (Per Annum)
• Triple Sharing: Category A: 1,30,000    I  Category B:1,20,000
• Twin Sharing : 2,25,000    I     Single Occupancy : 3,00,000
The above-mentioned costs include food and acommodation

       Note:
•  All students shall be issued with Laptops by the Institution (except for Diploma Programmes)
•  The laptops shall be loaded with proprietary software as needed for the programme of study.
•  Laptops are to be mandatorily used by the students for their classroom learning for both theory and practical sessions.
•  Laptops once issued cannot be returned to the institution. In case of cancellation of admission post issue of laptops, a penalty shall be applicable.
•  All Students will be offered additional certificate programmes from coursera, IBM or others as applicable to the programme  (Contact your Admission Counselors for more 

details )
•  The above fee is only indicative, for a detailed fee please refer to the offer letter.
• Fee is subject to change

REGISTRATION FEE IS NON REFUNDABLE
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